FORM 1595

10-22-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ro me monorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	adomarks. Please record the attached original documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gérard CHEVILLON, Guy NADAL and Samy A Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	ANIDURA E JCCC Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name B. BRAUN CELSA Internal Address: Street Address: 204, Avenue du Maréchal Juin
3. Name of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merg [] Security Agreement [] Chang [] Other Execution Date:September 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/355,879	new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Franklin Rothwell, Esq. Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST &	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: _ 555 13th Street, N.W., Suite 70 City: _ Washington State: _ D.C. Zip _ 20	8. Deposit account number:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form true copy of the original document. G. Franklin Rothwell Name of Person Signing	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a October 20, 1999 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

Attorney	Docket	Number:	1947-213	
Aunulev	DUCKEL	Nullibel.	144/-213	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We	CHEVILLON Gérar	·d	, a	citizen of_	FRANCE	,
residing at 7. Avenue	de la Marne 921	00 MONTROU	GE – FR	ANCE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	NADAL Guy	Address		citizen of_	FRANCE	····
	ned Inventor, if any ndorcet 86000 PO	OITIERS - F	RANCE			 ,
	ANIDJAR Samy	Address	. a	citizen of	FRANCE	
	d Inventor, if any ge Foubert: 75013					,
		Address	, a	citizen of		,
Fourth Name residing at	ned Inventor, if any					
	ventor(s) of an invention in (in:	Address sert title) <u>MEDI</u>	CAL TRE	ATMENT	OF AN AFFI	ECTION
for which I/we have executed	an application for Letters Pate	ent of the United Star	tes,		,	··,
	[] of even date herewith	h;				
(Check One)	U.S. Serial Number_	,		filed _		 ;
	[X] International Applica	tion No. PCT/FR9	8/02086	filed _	September 2	29, 19 98
and						
WHEREAS B.	BRAUN CELSA 204	. Avenue di	u Maréc	hal Ju	in 92100 BC	OULOGNE-
BILLANCOURT - 1		Citizenship or Corporate			Address	
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of ob	taining the entire right, title an	d interest in, to and	under the said	l invention a	and the said applicati	on;
and all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize an	in, to and under the said inven Jnited States which may be gra d request the Commissioner of rs, legal representatives and as:	anted thereon and all Patents of the Unite	reexamination d States, to is	n certificate sue all Lette	s, reissues and exteners Patent for said in	sions thereof,
	BY covenant that I/we have the, any agreement in conflict he		y the entire in	terest hereir	assigned, and that l	/we have not
representatives and assigns, a execute all divisional, continu	BY further covenant and agree my facts known to me/us respe aing and reissue applications, n egal representatives and assigns	ecting said invention, make all rightful oath	and testify in and general	any legal p ly do everyt	roceeding, sign all la hing possible to aid	awful papers, the said
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto se	et my/our hand(s) and	d seal(s) the d	ay and year	set opposite my/our	signature(s).
CHEVILLON Gérard			L.S. Da	nte <u>50/</u>	stember 30	, 19 <i>_</i> 99
NADAL Guv (-44172		L.S. Da	nte 3 c	04	, 19 <u>9</u> 9
,	Coupuit	<u> </u>	 L.S. Da	ite le	43	
NIDJAR Samy	<u> </u>					
		,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	L.S. Da	<u> </u>		, 19
Witness:	" da		eppember	30 199	g	
to Capalla	Name (1	00999	7	Date	
	Name		7-7		Date Foreign Inventor	Sole/Joint Assignmen Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0903